Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 10/29/21 License #/Type: 750 Club
Licensee: Anchorage Moose Lodge #1534  Address: 4211 Arctic Blvd, Anchorage, AK
DBA: Loyal Order of Moose Lodge #1534 AMCO Case #: 21-1155

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

You have unreported changes of officers. Details are as follows:
AMCO records:

Bruce F Haas Secretary - removed
Kenneth Kurt Deitz President - removed
James D Miller Il Vice President — removed

CBPL records:

Brian Lamont Holmes President - added
Mark James Everson Vice President - added
Heather Lynn Mcintosh Secretary - added

Date of unapproved change of members: 8/19/2021 and 4/30/2021 to CBPL. Date renewal application received in AMCO office:
10-14-21

Your attention is referred to AS 04.11.050(a): Reports required of corporations

Please direct all questions concerning the Notice of Violation to alcohol.licensening@alaska.gov

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking#: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7418









Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/4/21 License #/Type 313 Beverage Dispensary-Tourism AS 04.11.400(d)

Licensee: Juneau Hospitality, LLC Address: 375 Whittier Street, Juneau, AK 99801
DBA: Ramada by Wyndham Juneau & TK Maguires AMCO Case #:AM211176

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

During an inspection of the licensed premises on 11/04/2021 it was found employee Roberto Orozco
did not have a valid Alcohol Server Education card. The TAP card he presented expired on
03/18/2021.

This is a violation of AS 04.21.025 Alcohol Server Education Course

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: S. Johnson Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 4/23/19



Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Johnson, Steven M (CED)

Sent: Monday, November 8, 2021 11:59 AM

To: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: FW: Violation from Ramada by Wyndham Juneau
Categories:

From: Jessica Meacham [mailto:jessica.tkmaguires@yahoo.com]
Sent: Monday, November 8, 2021 11:48

To: Johnson, Steven M (CED) <steven.johnson@alaska.gov>
Subject: Violation from Ramada by Wyndham Juneau

Mr. Johnson, | am writing to let you know that Roberto will be at the next TAPS class in Juneau. He did
not realise his card was expired but will take care of it right away. | have went through our other serving
staff and their cards are not expired. | apologize for this over sight and we are taking care of it right
away. If I need to respond to this violation differently please let me know and | will take care of right
away.

Have a good afternoon!

Jessica Meacham

General Manager

The Ramada by Wyndham Juneau & TK Maguires
375 Whittier St

Juneau, AK 99801

Phone: 907-586-3737



Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Roberto Orozco [mailto:roberto.k.sofia@gmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, November 14, 2021 18:21

To: Johnson, Steven M (CED) <steven.johnson@alaska.gov>
Cc: Doug <dougktn@gmail.com>

Subject: Roberto Orozco Tap Card for TK Maguires

Good evening,

| am emailing to share that | have renewed my Tap card, as of today. This is in response to the discussion we had a
couple of weeks ago when you we at the TK Maguire’s restaurant. | am sorry for the inconvenience, as | did not realize
the card had expired.

Thank you, and please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Roberto Orozco



Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 4544 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 11120 Kenai Spur Hwy, Kenai, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart AMCO Case #:21-1197

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21

Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 1329 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 1601 E. Parks Hwy, Wasilla, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #53 AMCO Case #:21-1160

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 664 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 36500 Seward Hwy, Girdwood, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #54 AMCO Case #:21-1178

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 741 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 211 N. Main Street, Wasilla, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #012 AMCO Case #:21-1179

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

Updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 1568 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 5121 Arctic Blvd, Anchorage, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #62 AMCO Case #:21-1181

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 1596 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 545 Muldoon Road, Anchorage, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #55 AMCO Case #:21-1182

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 2225 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 47235 Kenai Spur Hwy, Nikiski, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #6201 AMCO Case #:21-1183

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 2227 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 3392 Badger Road, North Pole, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #112 AMCO Case #:21-1184

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21

Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 2278 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 6740 Lake Otis Parkway, Anchorage, AK
DBA:2 Go Mart #003 AMCO Case #:21-1185

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 2512 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 2110 Peger Road, Fairbanks, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #114 AMCO Case #:21-1186

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 2546 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 3679 College Road, Fairbanks, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #111 AMCO Case #:21-1187

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21

Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 2553 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 7550 Old Seward Hwy, Anchorage, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #007 AMCO Case #:21-1188

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 2614 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 500 Hollywood Dr., Anchorage, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #10 AMCO Case #:21-1189

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 2803 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 4608 Spenard Road, Anchorage, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #002 AMCO Case #:21-1190

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 3262 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 35482 Spur Highway, Kenai, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #203 AMCO Case #:21-1191

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

Updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 3465 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: Mile 98.8 Parks Hwy, Talkeetna, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #78 AMCO Case #:21-1192

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21

Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 3732 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 9110 Vanguard Drive, Anchorage, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #071 AMCO Case #:21-1193

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21

Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 3991 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 12139 Old Glenn Hwy, Eagle River, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #73 AMCO Case #:21-1194

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 9/30/21

Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 4054 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 1211 E Huffman Road, Anchorage, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #15 AMCO Case #:21-1195

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

Updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 11/5/21 License #/Type: 4216 Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 99 College Road, Fairbanks, AK
DBA: 2 Go Mart #115 AMCO Case #:21-1196

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway

Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO. As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change
paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

Updated 9/30/21 Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7067



Advisory Notice

Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)

Date: 2/7/21 Correct date of advisory is 7/2/21
Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company

DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
License #/Type: ALL Package Store

Address:  various locations throughout Alaska

This is a notice to you as licensee that an incident has occurred or a defect is noted that could result in a violation of a statute, regulation or municipal ordinance.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the
names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express. Upon reviewing the license files,
we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive
a notice of violation.

Issuing Investigator: Received by:

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Email Date:

vers 11/20/18 jdavies


jmdavies
Highlight


Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 9:02 AM

To: mscontractcompliance@tsocorp.com
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Attachments: 2 Go Mart Advisory.pdf

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

This advisory notice does not go into your permanent file. It stays between enforcement and you. Please acknowledge
receipt of this advisory notice with a reply. Thank you.

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com



mailto:EWALLEN@speedway.com
mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com
mailto:ewallen@speedway.com

Notice of Violation

(SAAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 12/8/21 License #/Type: 3234 Beverage Dispensary

Licensee: SMG of Alaska Inc. Address: 555 W. 5th Ave., Anchorage, AK
DBA: William A. Egan Civic & Convention Center AMCO Case #: 21-1334

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 12-6-21, AMCO Enforcement was informed that you held an event off the licensed premises
without a caterer's permit on 12-3-21 at the Denaina Civic & Convention Center. The permit was
submitted to and signed off by the Anchorage Police Department on 11-23-21. AMCO received the
aforementioned permit on 12-5-21.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.11.010: License or permit required and AS 04.11.230: Caterer's
permit

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
/ N
SIGNATURE: .7~ Z/M SIGNATURE:
S « /
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 4/23/19



Davies, Jason M (CED)

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED)
Subject: RE: Rev 12-3 725 BSB & 12-3 AK Muni. League permit applications

From: Gayle Devers <gayle@anchorageconventioncenters.com>

Date: December 21, 2021 at 3:14:52 PM AKST

To: "Hamilton, Joe (CED)" <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Therin Ferrin <therin@anchorageconventioncenters.com>, Greg Spears
<greg@anchorageconventioncenters.com>, Marie Purvis <marie@anchorageconventioncenters.com>
Subject: RE: Rev 12-3 725 BSB & 12-3 AK Muni. League permit applications

Hello Mr. Hamilton,
This email will serve as our final response to the Notice of Violation.

| have attached the original email that Ms. Purvis sent to AMCO on 11/23/21 and | was cc'd on. The
attachment includes the paperwork for the Alaska Municipal League event that was held on Friday,
December 3, 2021. This email explains why Ms. Purvis believed that the permit had been received and
processed by your office. Unfortunately, we failed to double check the return email received from
AMCO with the approved permits, prior to 5:00 PM on Friday, 12/03/21, and were unable to contact
AMCO prior to the event.

As Mr. Spears stated below, we now have a 2nd set of eyes confirming that all emails to/from AMCO
include the appropriate paperwork. We apologize for the oversight on our part and are confident that
this will not happen again.

Thank you for your time and if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Best Regards,
Gayle

From: Greg Spears <greg@anchorageconventioncenters.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 21, 2021 11:11 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Gayle Devers <gayle@anchorageconventioncenters.com>; Therin Ferrin
<therin@anchorageconventioncenters.com>

Subject: FW: Rev 12-3 725 BSB & 12-3 AK Muni. League permit applications

Morning Joe,

No - the email is not our formal response. Expect that from our F&B Director Ms. Gayle Devers

today. Part of the response is a change to procedure here at the centers wherein a second confirmation
is required for all Caterer's Permit applications. Moving forward, a second set of eyes will be checking
for all fire/liquor, health department and road closure permit approvals to ensure all the mandatory
requirements are met prior to the event. My apologies once again for the human error.

Best Regards,



Greg Spears - General Manager

Anchorage Convention Centers

600 W. 7th Avenue, Anchorage, AK 99501

* William A. Egan Civic & Convention Center
* Dena'ina Civic and Convention Center

* Premier Food Services by ASM Global
Phone 907.263.2800

Direct 907.263.2862

Fax 907.644.2842

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, December 21, 2021 10:49 AM

To: Greg Spears <greg@anchorageconventioncenters.com>

Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED) <jason.davies@alaska.gov>

Subject: FW: Rev 12-3 725 BSB & 12-3 AK Muni. League permit applications

Mr. Spears,
Did you want this email to be a formal response to the Notice of Violation?

Joe

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Thursday, December 9, 2021 8:24 AM

To: greg@anchorageconventioncenters.com

Cc: Hoelscher, James C (CED) <james.hoelscher@alaska.gov>

Subject: FW: Rev 12-3 725 BSB & 12-3 AK Muni. League permit applications

Mr. Spears,

I'm sorry, | forgot to include you in this response. One other thing | need to add is that Ms. Purvis called
Jennifer on Monday the 6th, and explained that she had thought she sent the application on the 23rd,
which | have no doubt she did. Her subject line in her email backs that up. Ms. Purvis told Jennifer that
she had the event and could we backdate the permit. | believe the notice is accurate. We didn't receive
the application until the 5th, (Permits does not work weekends) so we actually viewed it on the 6th. The
event happened on the 3rd. She did not receive nor pay for the permit to AMCO.

Joe

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Thursday, December 9, 2021 7:48 AM

To: devers@anchorageconventioncenters.com

Cc: Hoelscher, James C (CED) <james.hoelscher@alaska.gov>

Subject: FW: Rev 12-3 725 BSB & 12-3 AK Muni. League permit applications

Ms. Devers,

I've attached an e-mail we received from Ms. Purvis on 12-5-21. Itis clear to me from the e-mail she is
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acknowledging she didn't send the permit on 11-23-21. It was signed off by APD. The event was held
w/out obtaining a permit. Ms. Purvis is also aware that they get a copy of the permit to display as the
license for the event while it is occurring. |1 don't see any error in the NOV.

Feel free to contact my supervisor about the notice but at this point, | am not removing it.

Joe

From: Greg Spears <greg@anchorageconventioncenters.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 8, 2021 3:35 PM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Gayle Devers <gayle@anchorageconventioncenters.com>; Marie Purvis
<marie@anchorageconventioncenters.com>; jburns@asmglobal.com
Subject: FW: Rev 12-3 725 BSB & 12-3 AK Muni. League permit applications

Good Afternoon Mr. Hamilton,

There appears to be a miscommunication. Attached is a PDF of the Caterer's Permit Applications for the
two events held at the Dena'ina Center on December 3, 2021 and the Notice of Violation received today
stating AMCO received the permit application for the Alaska Municipal League on December 5, 2021,
two days after the event. The email below, from F&B Manager Marie Purvis with the subject line "Rev
12-3 725 BSB & 12-3 AK Muni. League permit applications" reflects AMCO having received both the
applications for caterer's permits on November 23rd for both events held on December 3rd.

The 725 BSB Military Banquet submittal of caterer's permit was originally emailed November 17th and
on Nov 23rd additional text was added in response to a request by AMCO for more information. When
the revised 725 BSB application was emailed again on November 23rd, the Alaska Municipal League
event permit application was also included in the submittal. | respectfully request the Notice of
Violation be revised or rescinded. That said, the fact remains we had not received an approved
Caterer's Permit for the Alaska Municipal League event by December 3rd and by that time all we could
do was send emails/voicemails to AMCO. Moving forward, we will ensure that we have all required
approvals in place prior to the execution of the event. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Best Regards,

Greg Spears - General Manager

Anchorage Convention Centers

600 W. 7th Avenue, Anchorage, AK 99501

* William A. Egan Civic & Convention Center
* Dena'ina Civic and Convention Center

* Premier Food Services by ASM Global
Phone 907.263.2800

Direct 907.263.2862

Fax 907.644.2842

From: Marie Purvis
Sent: Tuesday, November 23, 2021 4:35 PM
To: amco (amco.permits@alaska.gov) <amco.permits@alaska.gov>
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Cc: Gayle Devers <gayle@anchorageconventioncenters.com>
Subject: Rev 12-3 725 BSB & 12-3 AK Muni. League permit applications

Thank you,
Marie Purvis






Davies, Jason M (CED)

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Attachments:

Categories:

Greetings,

Lars Larson <lars@knikriverlodge.com>

Tuesday, December 21, 2021 10:18 AM

CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)

Knik River Lodge #5479 Notice of Violation

Notice of Violation Alcohol License 5479.pdf; Deborah Karp AB-08a2.jpg; Deborah Karp AB-08a.jpg

| am reaching out to Joseph Hamilton, Special Investigator for the AMCO Enforcement office of the Alcohol & Marijuana

Control Office.

We received the attached document about our ownership change and this being in violation for our license at Knik River
Lodge (License #5479) (case# 21-1394).

We made this ownership change back in March 2020 in the early days of the pandemic and lockdown.

In doing so, we submitted the ABO8a for Deborah Karp, paid the fee and submitted fingerprints as well.

| attached the ABO8a form for her as was submitted as everything was locked down and we could not do so in person at

that time.

| do have a physical copy of her fingerprints that | will bring into the AMCO office today to submit in person. Is there
anything else that | should bring with me in doing so? Want to make sure we have this right!
It was definitely an experience getting all of this submitted during lockdown.

Please let me know what else | can do to close this violation for our licensing.

Thank You,
Lars

Lars Larson

General Manager
Knik River Lodge

Raven’s Perch Restaurant
Phone: 907-745-5002

Email: lars@knikriverlodge.com
www.knikriverlodge.com




Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 12/14/21 License #/Type: Package Store
Licensee: AK, Inc Address: 1450 North Benson Avenue, Unit A, Upland, CA 91786
DBA: MULTIPLE 2 Go Mart licenses AMCO Case #:AM 211397

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 11/08/21 you received a Notice of Violation which you have not responded to. Your attention is directed to 3 AAC
304.525(a)(1)(B): Communication with licensees

Listed below is the original offense for the following licenses #.

664 2 Go Mart #54, 741 2 Go Mart #012, 1329 2 Go Mart #53, 1568 2 Go Mart #62, 1596 2 Go Mart #55, 2225 2 Go
Mart #6201, 2227 2 Go Mart #112, 2278 2 Go Mart #003, 2512 2 Go Mart #114, 2546 2 Go Mart #111, 2553 2 Go
Mart #007, 2614 2 Go Mart #10, 2803 2 Go Mart #002,3262 2 Go Mart #203, 3465 2 Go Mart #78,

3732 2 Go Mart #071, 3991 2 Go Mart #73, 4054 2 Go Mart #15, 4216 2 Go Mart #115,4544 2 Go Mart

On July, 2021, it was noticed that all your 2 Go Marts changed names to Speedway
Express. On 7-2-21, your organization was sent an advisory notice explaining that you needed to
submit a name change to AMCO.

As of 11-5-21, AMCO has not received any name change paperwork.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 305.185: Licensed premises

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPREARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 11/01/18

Tracking 7018 0360 0000 1428 7074



From: Wallen, Edith (Speedway) <EWALLEN @speedway.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Vijjeswarapu, Rebecca L. (Speedway) <RVijjeswarapu@speedway.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]FW: 2 Go Mart's vs Speedway Express

Good Morning,.

Thank you for your time this morning. As I mentioned on our call, our company has
gone through a major acquisition and with that came share of employees let go. On top
of that covid has not helped our short staff situation. Also, please note that there has not
been an ownership change. Only a change in the brand name from 2 Go Mart to now
Speedway Express.

I am in the process of filling out the Form AB-13: Business Name Change for the all the
required stores listed on the Violation Reports attached. I anticipate submitting the
forms via email or mail, no later than Tuesday, since Monday is a holiday.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any additional concerns or questions.
I appreciate your help and patience.
Have a great New Year!

Edith Wallen

Licensing & Compliance Analyst

1150 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 108-609
San Antonio, TX 78248

619.322.1907 | ewallen@speedway.com




	750-Moose Lodge #1534, NOV AM 21-1155
	313-Ramada by Wyndham Juneau TK Maguires, NOV AM 21-1176
	4544-2 Go Mart, NOV AM 21-1197
	#4544

	5479-Raven's Perch at Knik River Lodge, NOV AM 21-1394
	Multiple Tesoro - 2 Go Mart NOV AM21-1397
	1329-2 Go Mart #53, NOV AM 21-1160
	#1329

	664-2 Go Mart #54, NOV AM 21-1178
	#664

	741-2 Go Mart #012, NOV AM 21-1179
	#741

	1568-2 Go Mart #62, NOV AM 21-1181
	#1568

	1596-2 Go Mart #55, NOV AM 21-1182
	#1596

	2225-2 Go Mart #6201, NOV AM 21-1183
	#2225

	2227-2 Go Mart #112, NOV AM 21-1184
	#2227

	2278-2 Go Mart #003, NOV AM 21-1185
	#2278

	2512-2 Go Mart #114, NOV AM 21-1186
	#2512

	2546-2 Go Mart #111, NOV AM 21-1187
	#2546

	2553-2 Go Mart #007, NOV AM 21-1188
	#2553

	2614-2 Go Mart #10, NOV AM 21-1189
	#2614

	2803-2 Go Mart #002, NOV AM 21-1190
	#2803

	3262-2 Go Mart #203, NOV AM 21-1191
	#3262

	3465-2 Go Mart #78, NOV AM 21-1192
	#3465

	3732-2 Go Mart #071, NOV AM 21-1193
	#3732

	3991-2 Go Mart #73, NOV AM 21-1194
	#3991

	4054-2 Go Mart #15, NOV AM 21-1195
	#4054

	4216-2 Go Mart #115, NOV AM 21-1196
	#4216


	Licensee: Tesoro Northstore Company
	DBA: 2 Go Mart under various numbered stores
	License#: ALL
	Address: Various locations throughout Alaska
	Narrative: 

It has come to the attention of the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office that you have changed the names of your gas stations from 2 Go Marts to Speedway Express.  Upon reviewing the license files, we do not see any name change paperwork nor the Director approving the name changes. 

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 305.185:  Licensed premises

Please complete the required name change paperwork by 7-15-21 or each establishment will receive a notice of violation. 
	Investigator: [ ]
	Delivered VIA: [Email]
	Dropdown1: [Alcohol Advisory (AAC 304.525)]
	Date:  2-7-21
	Type of License: [Package Store]


